1-3000-US
MULTIFLEX
Multiline pumps and multiline units for oil and grease
Special features
The MULTIFLEX multiline pump is a radial piston pump based on
a modular design. As many as five pump elements with one, two
or four outlet ports each can be ”stacked” to reach an optimal

Step-down ratio ...................... 5:1; 15:1 ; 25:1; 75:1; 125:1
Order codes
Order example
Multiflex multiline pump RA 2UB15/442 D R 0001,
consisting of a radial piston pump, size A (RA), rotary drive, with
coaxial gears (2UB), step-down ratio 15 : 1 (15), with 3 pump
elements, all in all with 10 outlet ports, consisting of pump
element No. 1 with 4 outlet ports, pump element No. 2 with
4 outlet ports, pump element No. 3 with 2 outlet ports (442),
cover prelubrication (D), preset clockwise direction of rotation (R)
and version key (0001).
Type
Radial piston pump, size A
Drive
2UB = rotary, with coaxial gears
Step-down ratio
05 = 5:1; 15 = 15:1; 25 = 25:1;
75 = 75:1, 13 = 125
Number of pump elements 3)
with indication of outlet ports per pump element
  1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Cover prelubrication
D = with cover prelubrication,
  / = without
Direction of rotation
  R = clockwise 4), L = counterclockwise
Version key
 Fig. 5 Multiflex, rotary drive, with coaxial gears
RA   2UB  15 / 442   D   R   0001
1) = max. operating pressure – see Fig. 3, page 2.
2) Please inquire before using synthetic lubricants.
3) Optionally 1 to 5 pump elements as counted from drive.
4) Standard version.
See pages 22 – 23 for accessories and spare parts.
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units 51-3000-US
II
III
I
Rotary drive, with bevel gears
Order example
Multiflex multiline pump RA 3UA 01 A 42441 R 0001,
consisting of a radial piston pump, size A (RA), rotary drive, with
bevel gears (3UA), step-down ratio 10.5 : 1 (01), drive position A
(A) with 5 pump elements, all in all with 15 outlet ports,
consisting of pump element No. 1 with 4 outlet ports, pump
element No. 2 with 2 outlet ports, pump element No. 3 with 4
outlet ports, pump element No. 4 with 4 outlet ports and pump
element No. 5 with 1 outlet port (42441), clockwise direction of
rotation (R) and version key (0001).
  Fig. 6 Multiflex, rotary drive, with bevel gears
Order codes
Type
Radial piston pump, size A
Drive
3UA = rotary, with bevel gears
Step-down ratio
  01 = 10.5 : 1
Drive position
  A or B
Number of pump elements 3)
  with indication of outlet ports per pump element
  1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Direction of rotation
  R = clockwise 4), L = counterclockwise
Version key
RA   3UA  01  A  42441   R  0001
Technical data
General information

 Fig. 7 Multiflex, electric motor drive, coaxial
Electric motor drive, coaxial
Order example
Multiflex multiline pump RA 1M 00 /44421 0001 AF 07,
consisting of a radial piston pump, size A (RA), electric motor
drive, coaxial (1M), step-down ratio 1:1 (00), with 5 pump
elements, all in all with 15 outlet ports, consisting of pump
element No. 1 with 4 outlet ports, pump element No. 2 with 4
outlet ports, pump element No. 3 with 4 outlet ports, pump
element No. 4 with 2 outlet ports and pump element No. 5 with 1
outlet port (44421), version key (0001), motor values of 1500 rpm,
230/400 V AC, 1.13/065 A, (AF), with IP55 type of enclosure (07).
Type
Radial piston pump, size A
Drive
  1M = electric motor drive, coaxial
Step-down ratio
  00 = 1 : 1
Number of pump elements 3)
  with indication of outlet ports per pump element
  1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Direction of rotation
  R = clockwise   L = counterclockwise
  (standard direction of rotation: see rotation arrow)
Version key
Order code (motor)
  (AF, AK, AO)
  (rated speed, frequency, rated output, rated voltage,
  rated current - see motor table)
Type of enclosure (motor)
  07 = IP 55; 13 = EEx ellT3 IP55; 34 = EEx dellCT4 IP55
Order codes
RA 1M   00 /44421/R  0001 AF 07
Please note!
The motor data refer to three-phase motors made by the VEM
company. Deviations are possible with motors from other
manufacturers.
 1500 50 0,18 230/400 1,13/0,65 AF
 1500 50 0,18 290/500 0,90/0,52 AK
 1500 50 0,18 400/690 0,65/1,07 AO
Technical data
General information

Drive position .......................... A or B
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units 111-3000-US
Order example
Multiflex multiline pump RA 20 F 3UA 01 B 442/ 0001,
consisting of a radial piston pump, size A (RA), 2 kg grease
reservoir (20) with filling level switch (F), rotary drive with bevel
gears (3UA), step-down ratio 10.5 : 1 (01), drive position B (B)
with 3 pump elements, all in all with 10 outlet ports, consisting of
pump element No. 1 with 4 outlet ports, pump element No. 2
with 4 outlet ports, and pump element No. 3 with 2 outlet ports
(442),  and version key (0001).
Type
Radial piston pump, size A
Grease reservoir capacity
20 = 2 kg, 45 = 4.5 kg
Filling level switch
X = without, E = with 1 switching point, min. changeover, F = with 2 switching points
Drive
3UA = rotary, with bevel gears
Step-down ratio
01 = 10.5 : 1
Drive position
A or B
Number of pump elements 3)
with indication of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Version code
2) Provide for spark quenching with inductive loads.

Connected by plug ................. plug to DIN 43 650
Type of enclosure: plug/socket .. IP 65
Order example
Multiflex multiline pump RA 20 X 3 M01 124/ 0001 MA 07,
consisting of a radial piston pump, size A (RA), 2 kg grease
reservoir (20), without filling level switch (X), electric motor drive
with bevel gears (3M), step-down ratio 10.5 : 1 (01), with 3 pump
elements, all in all with 7 outlet ports consisting of pump element
No. 1 with 1 outlet port, pump element No. 2 with 2 outlet ports
and pump element No. 3 with 4 outlet ports (124), without
designation of direction of rotation (/), version code (0001), motor
values of 1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/065 A, (AF), with IP55
type of enclosure (07).
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units
1-3000-US 16
Unit, electric motor drive with 3 liter oil
reservoir
Table of measures for version   Delivery rate and pressure
    Step-down ratio Delivery rate Max.
  per outlet pressure
[ x ]   [ccm/min] [bars]
1:1 87,5 approx. 27.2 63
10,5:1 - approx. 2.59 63
5:1 106 approx. 5.44 63
15:1 116 approx.1.81 63
25:1 116 approx.1.09 50
75:1 126 approx. 0.36 20
125:1 126 approx. 0.22 10
 Fig. 19 Multiflex unit with 3 liter reservoir
1) Please inquire before using synthetic lubricants.
2) Deviations on request
See pages 22 – 23 for accessories and spare parts.
Technical data
General information
Mounting position ................... horizontal
Ambient temperature .............. - 15 °C to + 60 °C
Filling ....................................... via filler cap
Filling level check ................... without filling level switch
with filling level switch
Pump
Type ........................................  radial piston pump
Operating pressure ................. 63 bars, see table
Short-time pressure ................ 100 bars
Max. number of stackable pump elements .... 5
Outlets per pump element ..... 1, 2 or 4
Delivery rate adjustment per pump element ... stepless
Delivery rate per outlet port .... see table of measures
Lubricant ................................. mineral oils 1)
Service viscosity ..................... 25 to 2500 mm²/s
Lubricant temperature range .. - 15 °C to + 80 °C
Gears
Step-down ratio ............. 1:1; 10.5:1; 5:1; 15:1; 25:1; 75:1; 125:1
Motor
Type / size ............................... B3/B14; 63 C 90
Power ...................................... 3-phase alternating voltage
Reservoir
Version .................................... 3 liters, polyamide, transparent
Filling level switch
Version .................................... minimum-level check
Contact voltage ...................... 10-42 V AC, DC
Rated contact current ............. 1A
Load contact ........................... changeover (reed contact) 2)
Type of enclosure ................... IP65
Type of connectionplug to ...... DIN 43 650
 1500 50 0,18 230/400 1,13/0,65 AF
 1500 50 0,18 290/500 0,90/0,52 AK
 1500 50 0,18 400/690 0,65/1,07 AO
Rated
speed

MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units 171-3000-US
3) Optionally 1 to 5 pump elements as counted from the drive.
Order example
Multiflex pump unit RAB 03 V 1M 00/ 21424 / 0001 AF 07,
consisting of a radial piston pump installed on a reservoir, size A
(RAB), 3 liter oil reservoir (03), with filling level switch (V), electric
motor drive (1M), without step-down 0:0 (00), pump mounted to
the right on the reservoir (/), with 5 pump elements, all in all with
13 outlet ports consisting of pump element No. 1 with 2 outlet
ports, pump element No. 2 with 1 outlet port, pump element No.
3 with 4 outlet ports, pump element No. 4 with 2 outlet ports and
pump element No. 5 with 4 outlet ports (21424), without cover
prelubrication (/), version code (0001), motor values of 1500 rpm,
230/400 V AC, 1.13/065 A, (AF), with IP55 type of enclosure (07).
Type
Radial piston pump RA
mounted on reservoir
Reservoir capacity
03 = 3 liters
Filling level switch
V = with switch for minimum filling level (reed contact)
X = without filling level switch
Drive
1M = electric motor drive, coaxial
2M = electric motor drive, with coaxial gears
3M = electric motor drive, with bevel gears
Step-down ratio
00 = 1 : 1 (1M) 25 = 25:1 (2M)
01 = 10.5:1 (3M) 75 = 75:1 (2M)
05 = 5:1 (2M) 13 = 125:1 (2M)
15 = 15:1 (2M)
Layout
A = on the right on reservoir (3M – pump points upward)
/ = on the right on reservoir (1M, 2M)
Number of pump elements 3)
with indication of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Cover prelubrication
DR = with cover prelubrication, preset clockwise direction of rotation (2M)
(the direction of rotation cannot be changed!)
/ = without (1M, 3M)
Version code
0001 = basic version
Order code (motor)
(AF, AK, AO)
(rated speed, frequency, rated output, rated voltage,rated current - see motor table)
Type of enclosure (motor)
07 = IP 55; 13 = EEx ellT3 IP55; 34 = EEx dellCT4 IP55
Standard direction of rotation – see rotation arrow
Order codes
RAB   03   V 1M   00  /  21424    /    0001  AF 07
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units
1-3000-US 18

 Fig. 20 Multiflex unit with 7 liter reservoir
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units 191-3000-US
Order example
Multiflex pump unit RAB 07 V 1M 00/ 21424 / 0001 AF 07,
consisting of a radial piston pump installed on a reservoir, size A
(RAB), 7 liter oil reservoir (07), with filling level switch (V), electric
motor drive (1M), without step-down 0:0 (00), pump mounted to
the right on the reservoir (/), with 5 pump elements, all in all with
13 outlet ports consisting of pump element No. 1 with 2 outlet
ports, pump element No. 2 with 1 outlet port, pump element No.
3 with 4 outlet ports, pump element No. 4 with 2 outlet ports and
pump element No. 5 with 4 outlet ports (21424), without cover
prelubrication (/), version code (0001), motor values of 1500 rpm,
230/400 V AC, 1.13/065 A, (AF), with IP55 type of enclosure (07).3) Optionally 1 to 5 pump elements as counted from the drive.
.
Type
Radial piston pump RA
mounted on reservoir
Reservoir capacity
07 = 3 liters
Filling level switch
V = with switch for minimum filling level (reed contact)
X = without filling level switch
Drive
1M = electric motor drive, coaxial
2M = electric motor drive, with coaxial gears
3M = electric motor drive, with bevel gears
Step-down ratio
00 = 1 : 1 (1M) 25 = 25:1 (2M)
01 = 10.5:1 (3M) 75 = 75:1 (2M)
05 = 5:1 (2M) 13 = 125:1 (2M)
15 = 15:1 (2M)
Layout
A = on the right on reservoir (3M – pump points upward)
/ = on the right on reservoir (1M, 2M)
Number of pump elements 3)
with indication of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Cover prelubrication
DR = with cover prelubrication, preset clockwise direction of rotation (2M)
(the direction of rotation cannot be changed!)
/ = without (1M, 3M)
Version code
0001 = basic version
Order code (motor)
(AF, AK, AO)
(rated speed, frequency, rated output, rated voltage,rated current - see motor table)
Type of enclosure (motor)
07 = IP 55; 13 = EEx ellT3 IP55; 34 = EEx dellCT4 IP55
Standard direction of rotation – see rotation arrow
Order codes
RAB   07   V 1M   00  /  21424    /    0001  AF 07
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units
1-3000-US 20

 Fig. 21 Multiflex unit with 15 liter reservoir
MULTIFLEX Multiline pumps and multiline units 211-3000-US
Order example
Multiflex RAB 15 V-2 1M 00 / 21424 / 0001 AF 07, consisting of
a radial piston pump installed on a reservoir, size A (RAB),
15 liter oil reservoir (15-2), with filling level switch (V), electric
motor drive (1M), without step-down 0:0 (00), pump mounted to
the right on the reservoir (/), with 5 pump elements, all in all with
13 outlet ports consisting of pump element No. 1 with 2 outlet
ports, pump element No. 2 with 1 outlet port, pump element
No. 3 with 4 outlet ports, pump element No. 4 with 2 outlet ports
and pump element No. 5 with 4 outlet ports (21424), without
cover prelubrication (/), version code (0001), motor values of
1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/065 A, (AF), with IP55 type of
enclosure (07).
Type
Radial piston pump RA
mounted on reservoir
Reservoir capacity
15-2 = 15 liters
Filling level switch
V = with switch for minimum filling level (reed contact)
X = without filling level switch
Drive
1M = electric motor drive, coaxial
2M = electric motor drive, with coaxial gears
3M = electric motor drive, with bevel gears
Step-down ratio
00 = 1 : 1 (1M) 25 = 25:1 (2M)
01 = 10.5:1 (3M) 75 = 75:1 (2M)
05 = 5:1 (2M) 13 = 125:1 (2M)
15 = 15:1 (2M)
Layout
A = on the right on reservoir (3M – pump points upward)
/ = on the right on reservoir (1M, 2M)
Number of pump elements 3)
with indication of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet, 2 = 2 outlets, 4 = 4 outlets
Cover prelubrication
DR = with cover prelubrication, preset clockwise direction of rotation (2M)
(the direction of rotation cannot be changed!)
/ = without (1M, 3M)
Version code
0001 = basic version
Order code (motor)
(AF, AK, AO)
(rated speed, frequency, rated output, rated voltage,rated current - see motor table)
Type of enclosure (motor)
07 = IP 55; 13 = EEx ellT3 IP55; 34 = EEx dellCT4 IP55
Standard direction of rotation – see rotation arrow
Order codes
RAB 15-2  V 1M  00  /   21424    /    0001  AF 07
3) Optionally 1 to 5 pump elements as counted from the drive.
.